

Communication Address : Solara Active Pharma Sciences Limited Batra Centre

No. 28, Sardar Patel Road, Post Box 2630 Guindy, Chennai - 600 032, India

Tel: +91 44 43446700, 22207500

Fax: +91 44 22350278

April 30, 2019

The BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers
Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001

The National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, Bandra-Kurla Complex Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400 051

Scrip Code: 541540

Scrip Code: SOLARA

Dear Sirs,

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Applicability of SEBI Circular SEBI/HO/DDHS/CIR/P/2018/144 dated November 26,2018 - Fund Raising by Issuance of Debt Securities by Large Entities

We wish to inform the Exchange that, with reference to the above mentioned circular, Solara Active Pharma Sciences Limited does not fall under the category of Large Corporates (LC) as per the framework provided in the said Circular as specified criteria are not applicable to us.

The undertaking as required under the said circular is enclosed as "Annexure - A".

Kindly take the above information on your records

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For Solara Active Pharma Sciences Limited

S. Murali Krishna Company Secretary

Encl: a/a



Communication Address: Solara Active Pharma Sciences Limited Batra Centre

No. 28, Sardar Patel Road, Post Box 2630

Guindy, Chennai - 600 032, India Tel : +91 44 43446700, 22207500

Fax: +91 44 22350278

Initial Disclosure as per Annexure A of the Circular is as under

S No	Particulars	Details
1	Name of the company	Solara Active Pharma Sciences Limited
2	CIN	L24230MH2017PLC291636
3	Outstanding borrowing of company as on 31st March/31st December, as applicable (in Rs Cr)	Not Applicable as Solara Active Pharma Sciences
4	Highest Credit Rating During the previous FY along with name of the Credit Rating Agency	Limited is not a Large Corporate
5	Name of Stock Exchange in which the fine shall be paid, in case of shortfall in the required borrowing under the Framework	National Stock Exchange of India Limited

We hereby confirm that we are a not Large Corporate as per the applicability criteria given under the SEBI Circular SEBI/HO/DDHS/CIR/P/2018/144 dated November 26, 2018.

S. Hariharan

Executive Director-Finance & CFO

Date:- 30-04-2019 Place:- Chennai

Helsen